SERVICE PROVIDER

Africa Infrastructure Consultants
Aldwych Africa Developments Ltd
Armitage Environmental and Social
Consulting Ltd

Artelia Eau et Environnement
Automated entrance systems Ltd.
BDO LLP

Bella Line interior

Berami Management Solution Ltd
Big5Search Ltd

Bowman Gilfillan

BUPA Global

CBI meetings

CPCS Ventures Limited

Dakar Academy

eleQtra Ltd

Ernst & Young

Felix Chizhuka

Global Infrastructure Anti-Corruption Centre

Grosvenor Clive & Stokes
Haynes Associates Ltd.

Houda Cabinet d’Avocats

IKM Advocates

Intervenance

Jones Lang Laselle (Pty) Ltd
Kalliope

Keith Campbell Consulting Ltd
Linklaters LLP

Mazars LLP

Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency

Netstar
OSK Group

NATIONALITY

Zambian
British
Zambian

French
Kenyan
British
Kenyan
British
British

South African
British
British
Canadian
Senegalese
British

South African
Zambian
British
British
British
Senegalese
Kenyan
French

South African
French
British
French
British
American
British
Danish

Service Providers

October 2019 —December 2019

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Project Development Costs
Project Development Services
Project Development Costs

Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Professional Services
Corporate Costs

Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Project Development Services
Professional Services

Project Development Costs
Professional Services
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Legal Costs

Legal Costs

Project Development Services
Project Development Costs
Legal Costs

Professional Services

Legal Costs

Corporate Costs

Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs

Professional Services

TOTAL FEES EXCL

VAT (USD'000)
37
126
22

62
24
13
18
18
15
20
131
12
259
18
924
41
16
11
17
36
23
12
64
24
22
52
86
10
39
16
11



Solveo Energie French

Spectrecom Education British
Stanton House British
Stephenson Harwood British

Tora Holding Mozambique
Water Resources Management Authority Zambian

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Legal Costs

Project Development Services
Project Development Costs

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.

69
12
17
10
19
10



