

## **Service Providers**

## October 2019 - December 2019

SERVICE PROVIDER	NATIONALITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	TOTAL FEES EXCL VAT (USD'000)
Africa Infrastructure Consultants	Zambian	Project Development Costs	37
Aldwych Africa Developments Ltd	British	Project Development Services	126
Armitage Environmental and Social	Zambian	Project Development Costs	22
Consulting Ltd			
Artelia Eau et Environnement	French	Project Development Costs	62
Automated entrance systems Ltd.	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	24
BDO LLP	British	Corporate Costs	13
Bella Line interior	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	18
Berami Management Solution Ltd	British	Professional Services	18
Big5Search Ltd	British	Corporate Costs	15
Bowman Gilfillan	South African	Project Development Costs	20
BUPA Global	British	Corporate Costs	131
CBI meetings	British	Corporate Costs	12
CPCS Ventures Limited	Canadian	Project Development Services	259
Dakar Academy	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	18
eleQtra Ltd	British	Project Development Services	924
Ernst & Young	South African	Professional Services	41
Felix Chizhuka	Zambian	Project Development Costs	16
Global Infrastructure Anti-Corruption Centre	British	Professional Services	11
Grosvenor Clive & Stokes	British	Corporate Costs	17
Haynes Associates Ltd.	British	Corporate Costs	36
Houda Cabinet d'Avocats	Senegalese	Legal Costs	23
IKM Advocates	Kenyan	Legal Costs	12
Intervenance	French	Project Development Services	64
Jones Lang Laselle (Pty) Ltd	South African	Project Development Costs	24
Kalliope	French	Legal Costs	22
Keith Campbell Consulting Ltd	British	Professional Services	52
Linklaters LLP	French	Legal Costs	86
Mazars LLP	British	Corporate Costs	10
Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency	American	Project Development Costs	39
Netstar	British	Corporate Costs	16
OSK Group	Danish	Professional Services	11



Solveo Energie	French	Project Development Services	69
Spectrecom Education	British	Corporate Costs	12
Stanton House	British	Corporate Costs	17
Stephenson Harwood	British	Legal Costs	10
Tora Holding	Mozambique	Project Development Services	19
Water Resources Management Authority	Zambian	Project Development Costs	10

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.